

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

2014-15 Low Point Drainage Improvements (Northwood Ravine Stabilization)

Bidder1 J&K Contracting LLC 1307 E Lincoln Way Ames, IA 50010	Bidder2 Con-Struct, Inc. 305 S. Dayton Avenue Ames, IA 50010	Bidder3 Synergy Contracting LLC 1120 2nd St NE Bondurant, IA 50035
--	---	---

NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 2/8/17		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2		Bidder3		
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	12000	\$12,000.00	16750	\$16,750.00	31850	\$31,850.00	42000	\$42,000.00	
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1000	\$1,000.00	4000	\$4,000.00	3675	\$3,675.00	4900	\$4,900.00	
3	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	1500	\$1,500.00	10100	\$10,100.00	13585	\$13,585.00	4900	\$4,900.00	
4	INLET PROTECTION - MAINTAINED	EACH	4	350	\$1,400.00	510	\$2,040.00	265	\$1,060.00	280	\$1,120.00	
5	TREE REMOVAL (HERBICIDE STUMP)	EACH	19	400	\$7,600.00	1145	\$21,755.00	1300	\$24,700.00	1400	\$26,600.00	
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE LOOSE CONCRETE & WOODY DEBRIS	LS	1	3000	\$3,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00	14925	\$14,925.00	28000	\$28,000.00	
7	REMOVE 15" CMP & RCP	LIN FT	16	30	\$480.00	39	\$624.00	36	\$576.00	70	\$1,120.00	
8	INSTALL 15" RCP	LIN FT	16	50	\$800.00	125	\$2,000.00	160	\$2,560.00	183.4	\$2,934.40	
9	INSTALL 15" RCP FES	EACH	1	750	\$750.00	2500	\$2,500.00	3225	\$3,225.00	4760	\$4,760.00	
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE	EACH	1	500	\$500.00	800	\$800.00	375	\$375.00	4900	\$4,900.00	
11	4" HDPE PIPE (DOWNSPOUT EXTENSION) W ANCHOR/STAPLE	LIN FT	120	5	\$600.00	26	\$3,120.00	22	\$2,640.00	54.6	\$6,552.00	
12	4" HDPE COUPLING CONNECTION	EACH	8	200	\$1,600.00	280	\$2,240.00	270	\$2,160.00	294	\$2,352.00	
13	SITE GRADING	LS	1	3000	\$3,000.00	17000	\$17,000.00	19000	\$19,000.00	84000	\$84,000.00	
14	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS D	TON	575	70	\$40,250.00	70	\$40,250.00	77	\$44,275.00	99.4	\$57,155.00	
15	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS B	TON	644	75	\$48,300.00	70	\$45,080.00	79	\$50,876.00	105	\$67,620.00	
16	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SQ YD	910	5	\$4,550.00	5.9	\$5,369.00	4	\$3,640.00	1.4	\$1,274.00	
17	TURF SEED MIX	SQ YD	325	2	\$650.00	2.5	\$812.50	2.1	\$682.50	1.4	\$455.00	
18	NATIVE SEED MIX	SQ YD	1145	3	\$3,435.00	2.5	\$2,862.50	2.1	\$2,404.50	1.75	\$2,003.75	
19	EARTHGUARD EDGE	SQ YD	1470	1.36	\$1,999.20	2.5	\$3,675.00	2.1	\$3,087.00	2.1	\$3,087.00	
20	12" BIOROLL	LIN FT	205	7	\$1,435.00	6	\$1,230.00	5.25	\$1,076.25	4.9	\$1,004.50	
SUBTOTAL BASE BID												
						\$134,849.20		\$184,208.00		\$226,372.25		\$346,737.65
Alternate A												
21	DEBRIS SCREEN	LS	1	6500	\$6,500.00	6200	\$6,200.00	9105	\$9,105.00	4900	\$4,900.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A						\$6,500.00		\$6,200.00		\$9,105.00		\$4,900.00
Alternate B												
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1500	\$1,500.00	4000	\$4,000.00	3675	\$3,675.00	4900	\$4,900.00	
23	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	1	2500	\$2,500.00	4090	\$4,090.00	9000	\$9,000.00	4900	\$4,900.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION - MAINTAINED	EACH	4	350	\$1,400.00	455	\$1,820.00	265	\$1,060.00	280	\$1,120.00	
25	REMOVE AND REPLACE SPLIT RAIL FENCE	LS	1	500	\$500.00	665	\$665.00	3000	\$3,000.00	2100	\$2,100.00	
26	TREE REMOVAL (HERBICIDE STUMP)	EACH	11	400	\$4,400.00	675	\$7,425.00	1300	\$14,300.00	1400	\$15,400.00	
27	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE & WOODY DEBRIS	LS	1	3000	\$3,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00	14925	\$14,925.00	14000	\$14,000.00	
28	96" MANHOLE (PRE-CAST OR POURED-IN-PLACE)	EACH	1	13500	\$13,500.00	20100	\$20,100.00	18215	\$18,215.00	21700	\$21,700.00	
29	INSTALL 65" x 40" RCPA (PRE-CAST OR POURED-IN-PLACE BOX)	LIN FT	40	300	\$12,000.00	323	\$12,920.00	440	\$17,600.00	456.4	\$18,256.00	
30	INSTALL 65" x 40" FES	EACH	1	5000	\$5,000.00	7500	\$7,500.00	5750	\$5,750.00	12180	\$12,180.00	
31	CONNECT TO STRUCTURE	EACH	3	500	\$1,500.00	800	\$2,400.00	875	\$2,625.00	3360	\$10,080.00	
32	CONTROLLED FILL (CV)	CY	210	50	\$10,500.00	32	\$6,720.00	30	\$6,300.00	420	\$88,200.00	
33	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS D	TON	143	70	\$10,010.00	70	\$10,010.00	77	\$11,011.00	99.4	\$14,214.20	
34	TURF SEED MIX	SQ YD	100	2	\$200.00	2.5	\$250.00	2.1	\$210.00	1.4	\$140.00	
35	NATIVE SEED MIX	SQ YD	510	3	\$1,530.00	2.5	\$1,275.00	2.1	\$1,071.00	1.75	\$892.50	
36	EARTHGUARD EDGE	SQ YD	510	1.36	\$693.60	2.5	\$1,275.00	2.1	\$1,071.00	2.1	\$1,071.00	
37	12" BIOROLL	LIN FT	200	7	\$1,400.00	6	\$1,200.00	5.25	\$1,050.00	4.9	\$980.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE B						\$69,633.60		\$83,650.00		\$110,863.00		\$210,133.70
Alternate C												
38	TREE REMOVAL (HERBICIDE STUMP)	EACH	8	400	\$3,200.00	570	\$4,560.00	2000	\$16,000.00	1400	\$11,200.00	
39	4" HDPE PIPE (DOWNSPOUT EXTENSION)	LIN FT	205	5	\$1,025.00	26	\$5,330.00	22	\$4,510.00	2.8	\$574.00	
40	4" HDPE COUPLING CONNECTION	EACH	4	200	\$800.00	280	\$1,120.00	270	\$1,080.00	14	\$56.00	
41	SITE GRADING	LS	1	3000	\$3,000.00	11000	\$11,000.00	10000	\$10,000.00	42000	\$42,000.00	
42	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS D	TON	271	70	\$18,970.00	70	\$18,970.00	77	\$20,867.00	99.4	\$26,937.40	
43	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS B	TON	183	75	\$13,725.00	70	\$12,810.00	79	\$14,457.00	105	\$19,215.00	
44	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SQ YD	370	5	\$1,850.00	5.9	\$2,183.00	4	\$1,480.00	1.4	\$518.00	
45	NATIVE SEED MIX	SQ YD	570	3	\$1,710.00	2.5	\$1,425.00	2.1	\$1,197.00	1.75	\$997.50	
46	EARTHGUARD EDGE	SQ YD	570	1.36	\$775.20	2.5	\$1,425.00	2.1	\$1,197.00	2.1	\$1,197.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE C						\$45,055.20		\$58,823.00		\$70,788.00		\$102,694.90
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATES)								\$332,881.00		\$417,128.25		\$664,466.25